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IN THE SUPREME COUT OF OHIO

Disciplinary Counsel,

Relator,

vs.

Eric Kyle Heiland,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 2007-1111

RELATOR'S NOTICE TO THE COURT IN SUPPORT OF RESTITUTION

On January 17, 2008, this Court suspended respondent from the practice of law for an

indefinite period of time. In addition, the Court ordered that relator submit evidence from the

nursing homes documenting the amount of restitution owed. In support of its notice, relator

submits letters from the Avon Oaks nursing home and The Community at Parkvue nursing home,

which are attached hereto as Appendix A. With respect to Avon Oaks, respondent owes

$116,355.20, which reflects principal and interest. In an effort to resolve this situation, Avon

Oaks will forgo all interest and accept $25,326.35, which represents the total amount owed Avon

Oaks as of the date respondent's father-in-law was discharged.

As of January 31, 2008, The Community at Parkvue was owed $187,996.59, which

included principal and interest. In an effort to resolve this situation, The Community at Parkvue

will forgo all interest and accept $53,869.27, which represents the amount owed The Community

at Parkvue as of the date respondent's father-in-law was discharged.



WHEREFORE, relator respectfully requests that this Court order respondent to make

restitution in the amount $79,195.62.

Respectfully submitted,

nath
Discip

an E. Coughla
linary Counsel

(0026424)

J ep M. Ca igiuri 074786)
o sel of Re ord

205 Civic Center rive, Suite 325
Columbus, Ohio 43215-7411
614.461.0256

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing RELATOR'S NOTICE TO THE COURT IN SUPPORT OF

RESTITUTION has been served upon Eric Kyle Heiland, Esq., P.O. Box 553, Lorain, OH

44052, via regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, this 12th day of February 2008.

2



,,4von Oaks'*
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY a ASSISTED LIVING C`! PORTER PAVILION :i CHILD CARE CENTER

February 4, 2008

Joseph Caligiuri
Assistant Disciplinary Counsel
The Supreme Court of Ohio
250 Civic Center Drive, Suite 325
Columbus, Ohio 432 15-74 1 1

RECEIVED
SNLC.,

FEB 0 7 2008

DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Dear Joseph:

The amount owed to Avon Oaks Nursing Home on the account
$116,355.21. This consists of $25,326.35 for services and $ 91,028.86 of interest charges
acclved at two percent per month (per admission agreement) since September 2001.
Enclosed is a copy of the account history.

Please contact me if I can provide any additional information. Thank you for your
assistance.

Sincerely,

v
Paula Orchowski, CPA
Controller

APPENDIX

A

37800 F RENCH CREEK ROAD

AvoN, OHIO 44011

TELEPHONE: 440•934-5204

TOLL FREE: 800.589.5204
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,.Avon Oaks*#
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY a ASSISTED L IVING ® P ORTER PAVILION p CHILD CARE CENTER

Statement of Account

Month Description Amount Balance Due

May-00 Room & Board 5/5 - 5/31/00 3,510.00 3,510.00
Room & Board 6/00 3,900.00 7,410.00

Jun-00 Haircut 7.50 7,417.50
Room & Board 7/00 4,030.00 11,447.50

Jul-00 Room & Board B100 4,030.00 15,477.50
Aug-00 Room & Board 9/00 3,900.00 19,377.50
Sep-00 Payment 9/1/00 (932.00) 18,445.50

Room & Board 10/00 4,185.00 22,630.50
Haircut 8.50 22,639.00
Emesis Basin 0.22 22,639.22
Kleenex 1.76 22,640.98
Wipes 6.54 22,647^52
Efferdent 0.14 22,647.66
Insulin Syringes 25.76 22,673.42

Oct-00 Payment 10/3/00 (932.00) 21,741.42
Urinal 0.58 21,742.00
Wipes 6.54 21,748.54
Insulin Syringes 25.42 21,773.96
Room & Board 11/00 4,050.00 25,823.96

Nov-00 Payment 11/3/00 (932.00) 24,891.96
Room & Board 12/00 4,185.00 29,076.96
Gloves 11.90 29,088.86
Razor 0.66 29,089.52
Toothbrush 0.70 29,090.22
Urinal 0.58 29,090.80
Medical Supplies 1.84 29,092.64
Efferdent 0.42 29,093.06
Insulin Syringes 18.04 29,111.10
Wipes 19.62 29,130.72

Dec-00 Payment 12/1/00 (932.00) 28,198.72
Payment 12/5/00 (928.52) 27,270.20
Payment 12/29/00 (1,095.00) 26,175.20
Room & Board 1/01 4,185.00 30,360.20
Haircut 8.50 30,368.70

Insulin Syringes 15.00 30,383.70
Wipes 13.08 30,396.78

378D0 FRENCH CREEK ROAD
AvoN, OHIO 44011

TELEPHONE: 440-934-5204

TOLL FREE: 500.589•5204

Ax: 440-934-b366



Razor 0.66 30,397.44
Jan-01 Payment 1/3/01 (961.00) 29,436.44

Payment 1/3/01 (933.02) 28,503.42
Room & Board 2/01 3,780.00 32,283.42
Razor 3.96 32,287.38
Insulin Syringes 14.00 32,301.38
Wipes 19.62 32,321.00

Feb-01 Payment 2/2/01 %(961.00) 31,360.00
Room & Board 3/01 4,185.00 35,545.00
Efferdent 0.14 35,545.14
Gauze 0.12 35,545.26
Razor 0.66 35,545.92
Gloves 23.80 35,569.72
Insulin Syringes 13.50 35,583.22
Wipes 39.24 35,622.46

Mar-01 Room & Board 4/01 4,050.00 39,672.46
Payment 3/2/01 (961.00) 38,711.46
Payment 3/2/01 (933.02) 37,77B.44
Tegasorb Dressing 12.00 37,790.44
Tegaderm Dressing 2.94 37,793.38
Denture cup 0.24 37,793.62
Gloves 11.90 37,805.52
Wipes 19.62 37,825.14
Razor 1.98 37,827.12
No-sting wipe barrier 3.36 37,830.48
Insulin Syringes 13.50 37,843.98

Apr-01 Room & Board 5/01 4,185.00 42,028.98
Efferdent 0.28 42,029.26
No-sting wipe barrier 33.60 42,062.86
A&D Ointment 7.80 42,070.66
Urinal 0.58 42,071.24
Insulin Syringes 12.00 42,083.24
Wipes 39.24 42,122.48
Payment 4/4/01 (961.00) 41,161.48
Payment 4/4/01 (933.02) 40,228.46

May-01 Room & Board 5/01 (4,185.00) 36,043.46
Room & Board 4/01 (4,050.00) 31,993.46
Haircut 8.50 32,001.96

Payment 5/3/01 (961.00) 31,040.96
Payment 5/3/01 (893.00) 30,147.96
Payment 5/31 /01 (8.50) 30,139.46

Jun-01 Payment6/1/01 (961.00) 29,178.46
Payment 6/7/01 (893.00) 28,285.46

Jul-01 Payment 7/3/01 (961.00) 27,324.46

Payment 7/6/01 (893.00) 26,431.46
Haircut 8.50 26,439.96

Payment 7/31/01 (8.50) 26,431.46
Aug-01 Payment 8/3/01 (962.00) 25,469.46

Payment 8/6/01 (25.00) 25,444.46

Payment 8/01 (118.11) 25,326.35
Sep-01 Interest 506.53 25,832.88

Oct-01 Interest 516.66 26,349.53



Nov-01 Interest 526.99 26, 876.53
Dec-01 Interest 537.53 27,414.06
Jan-02 Interest 548.28 27,962.34
Feb-02 Interest 559.25 28,521.58
Mar-02 Interest 570.43 29,092.02
Apr-02 Interest 581.84 29,673.86
May-02 Interest 593.48 30,267.33
Jun-02 Interest 605.35 30,872.68
Jul-02 Interest 617.45 31,490.13

Aug-02 Interest 629.80 32,119.94
Sep-02 Interest 642.40 32,762.33
Oct-02 Interest 655.25 33,417.58
Nov-02 Interest 668.35 34,085.93
Dec-02 Interest 681.72 34,767.65
Jan-03 Interest 695.35 35,463.00
Feb-03 Interest 709.26 36,172.26
Mar-03 Interest 723.45 36,895.71
Apr-03 Interest 737.91 37,633.62
May-03 Interest 752.67 38,386.30
Jun-03 Interest 767.73 39,154.02
Jul-03 I nte rest 783.08 39,937.10

Aug-03 Interest 798.74 40,735.84
Sep-03 Interest 814.72 41,550.56
Oct-03 Interest 831.01 42,381.57
Nov-03 Interest 847.63 43,229.20
Dec-03 Interest 864.58 44,093.79
Jan-04 Interest 881.88 44,975.66
Feb-04 Interest 899.51 45,875.18
Mar-04 Interest 917.50 46,792.68
Apr-04 Interest 935.85 47,728.53

May-04 Interest 954.57 48,683.11
Jun-04 Interest 973.66 49,656.77
Jul-04 Interest 993.14 50,649.90

Aug-04 Interest 1,013.00 51,662.90
Sep-04 Interest 1,033.26 52,696.16
Oct-04 Interest 1,053.92 53,750.08
Nov-04 Interest 1,075.00 54,825.08
Dec-04 Interest 1,096.50 55,921.59
Jan-05 Interest 1,118.43 57,040.02
Feb-05 Interest 1,140.80 58,180.82
Mar-05 Interest 1,163.62 59,344.43
Apr-05 Interest 1,186.89 60,531.32
May-05 Interest 1,210.63 61,741.95
Jun-05 Interest 1,234.84 62, 976.79
Jul-O5 Interest 1,259.54 64, 236.32

Aug-05 Interest 1,284.73 65,521.05
Sep-05 Interest 1,310.42 66,831.47
Oct-05 Interest 1,336.63 68,168.10
Nov-O5 Interest 1,363.36 69,531.46
Dec-05 Interest 1,390.63 70,922.09
Jan-06 Interest 1,418.44 72, 340.53
Feb-06 Interest 1,446.81 73,787.34



Mar-06 Interest 1,475.75 75,263.09
Apr-06 Interest 1,505.26 76,768.35
May-06 Intere st 1,535.37 78,303.72
Jun-06 Interest 1,566.07 79,869.79
Jul-06 Interest 1,597.40 81,467.19

Aug-06 Interest 1,629.34 83,096.53
Sep-06 Interest 1,661.93 84,758.46
Oct-06 Interest 1,695.17 86,453.63
Nov-06 Interest 1,729.07 88,182.71
Dec-06 Interest 1,763.65 89,946.36
Jan-07 Interest 1,798.93 91,745.29
Feb-07 Interest 1,834.91 93,580.19
Mar-07 Interest 1,871.60 95,451.80
Apr-07 Interest 1,909.04 97,360.83
May-07 Interest 1,947.22 99,308.05
J u n-07 I nte rest 1,986.16 101,294.21
Jul-07 Interest 2,025.88 103,320.10

Aug-07 Interest 2,066.40 105,386.50
Sep-07 Interest 2,107.73 107,494.23
Oct-07 Interest 2,149.88 109,644.11
Nov-07 Interest 2,192.88 111, 836.99
Dec-07 Interest 2,236.74 114,073.73
Jan-0B Interest 2,281.47 116,355.21



T h e C OTVI Ivt UTTI T'-Y-a"t P AR-K V U-E----'-
( col^r^r^/,. rc(iirinrz/ and /<.call,/c rarc u^ %r.,r. nmmnn%^:

February 8, 2008

Joseph Caligiuri
Assistant Disciplinary Counsel
The Supreme Court of Ohio
250 Civic Center Drive, Suite 325
Columbus, Ohio 43215-7411

Dear Joseph Cali ;iuri.:

Re: Disciplinary Counsel vs. Eric Heila.nd

Pex your request. please find enclosed a summary statement of charges past due for the cost
of care for former reside

The bal.ance clue at the date of discharge of 7anuaiy 6, 2000, fo^ , is
153,869.27.

The balance due cw-rently as of Jaxauary 31, 2008, is $187,996.59

Please contact rnysclf, or Ken Youue, if we can be of any further assistancc.

Ken Kel.ler
Administrator
Parkvue Health Care Center

l:nclosures (2 pages)

cc: Ken Young
File

3800 Boardwalk Boulevard • Sandusky, Ohio • 44870-7044
(419) 621.-7,900 • FAX (419) 621-1121 % www.cotnirunitvatparkvue.org

RELATCD TO 7HF UP"T"^ ^""^'• • ^' -• •-"- '

I



UNITED CHURCH HOMES, INC
COMMUNITY AT PARKVUE
SUMI.9ARY OF ACCOUNT

DATE OF SERVICE OUTINE
SERViCES NCILLARIES

For:
Acu#,
Admitted:

LATE
CHARGES

02I0^71

PAYMENTS

Pagc t of

----

TOTAL

From To
------...._------ ---- °------'-"--• -------------- -- ..... .....................' ------ ------------ ---------------------- .---------'--...-----

2!511999 2/2811999 3,648.00 167.39 3,815.39

3;1!1999 3!31/1999 4,712.00 329 .12 8,855.51

411/1999 4/30/1999 4,560.00 315.90 57.23 13,788.64

511/1999 5/31/1999 4,712.00 276,98 132.83 18.910.45

6/111999 6!3011999 4,560.00 834.40 206.83 24,511,68

71111999 7/31/1999 4,712,00 952,00 283 66 30,459.34

8f1%1999 8/31/1999 3,992.00 487,10 367.68 35,306.12

9?1!1989 9/30/1999 3,840.00 535,07 456.89 40,138.08

1011/1999. 10131/1999 4,278.00 513.41 529.59 45,459.08

11110999 11/30/1999 4,14000 53.15 588.44 909.00 49,331.67

120/1999 12r1/1999 4,278.00 16.35 668,25 909.00 53,395.27

1/1/2000 119/2000 690.00 726.00 932.00 53,869.27

2r1i2000 2129/2000 80078 54,670.05

3l112000 3/3112000 808.04 55,478.09

4/1/2000 4/30/2000 820.05 56.298 14

511!2000 513112000 832.17 57,130.31

611/2000 6/30,,2000 855.95 57,987 26
-nr2000 7r112000 88981 68,657,07

311Q000 8131/2000 882,86 59,739 93

9!1/2000 9/30/2000 " ^ 89610 mat60,636.03

10/1/2000 10/31/2000 909.54 61.54557

11/1/2000 11130!2000 923.16 6246875

12/1/2000 12/31/2000 937.03 63,405,78

1/1!2001 1/31/2001 951,09 64,356.87

2/12001 2/28/2001 965.35 65,222.22

31112001 3!3112001 979 83 68,302 06

411/2001 4130/2001 994.53 67,296,59

5!1r2001 5/3112001 1,009.45 68,306.04

6/1/2001 6/3012001 1,024,59 69,330.63
7!1/2001 7/3112001 1,039.96 70,370.59
81112001 8/31/2001 1,055.56 71426.15
971/2001 9/30/2001 1,07139 72,497.54

10/1/2001 10/3112001 1,08746 73,585.00
1111/2001 1113012001 1,103]8 74,688.78

12!112001 12/31/2001 1,120,33 75,809.11
1/1/2002 1!31/2002 1,13714 76,948.24

2/1/2002 2i28/2002 1,154.19 73,100.44
3/1/2002 313112002 1.171 51 79,271.94

4/1/200< 4!30/2002 118908 80,46102

5I1/2002 5J31/2002 1,206.92 81,667 94

6/112002 613012002 1,225.02 82,892 95
7/1i2002 7/31/2002 1,243.39 84,13e.35

81112002 8/31/2002 1,262.05 85,348.40
9/1/2002 9130!2002 1,280.E8 86,679.37

1011,,2002 10/31/2002 1,300.19 87,979.56
11!112002 11/30/2002 1,319.69 89,299.2E
12/112002 12/2 31/2002 1,339A9 90,638.75
111/2003 1/31/2003 1,359.58 91,998.33
20/2003 212812003 1,379.97 93.378.30
3./1/2003 331/2003 1,400.67 94,778.98
4/112003 4130/2003 1,421 68 96,200.66
5/14003 573112003 1,443.01 97,643.67
611@003 6/30/2003 1,464.66 99,108.33
70/200; 7+31/2003 1,486.C2 100,594.95

el112003 8131/2003 1,508.92 102,103 88
9/112003 9/30/2003 1,531.56 103,535.43
1011/2003 10!31 /2003 1, 554.53 105,189.97
111112003 11130/2003 1.577.85 1 P9, 7C7.82
12/1/2003 12/312003 1,601 52 103,369.33
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UNITED CHURCH HOMES, INC For:
COMMUNITY AT PARKVUE Acct #:
SUMfv1ARY OF ACCOUNT Admitted: Page 2 of -2^-

---
DATE OF SERVICE ROUTINE LATE

-._. ____-SERVICES ANCILLARIES CHARGES PAYMENTS TOTAL
From To --^ ----

----------°---'-- ------ •--•----- '-••-•------ _...._... .• ............._--- ----------------- '-- -....-•------------- --- -----'-'--'-••--'-
1l172004 1131/2004 1,625.54 109,994,87
2i112004 2/29/2004 1,649.92 111,644.80
31112004 3131i2004 1,674.67 113,319.47
4/1I2004 4130/2004 1,699.79 115,019.26

5/112004 5/31/2004 1,72529 116,744.55
0/1r2004 6/30/2004 1,751.17 118,495.72
7/1/2004 7/3112004 1,777.44 120,273.15
8/10004 8131/2004 1,804.10 122,077.25
91112004 9/30/2004 1,831.16 123,908,41
1011 r2004 1013112004 1,858.63 125,767.03
11/1 r2004 1113012004 1,886.51 127,653.54
12/1/2004 12131/2004 1,914.60 129,568.34
1!1l2005 113112005 1,943.53 131,511.87
2/1/200.5 2/28/2005 1,972.68 133,484.55
31112005 3131/2005 2,002.27 135,486'1
41112005 413012005 2032.30 137,519.12
5/1/2005 5131/2005 2,062.79 139,581.90
6/1/2005 613012005 2,093.73 141,675.63
7/12005 7131i2005 2,12513 143,800.77
811/2005 8/31/2005 2,157,01 145,957.78
911/2005 9/3012005 2,189.37 148,147.14
101112005 10131/2005 2,222.21 150,369.35
111112005 11/30/2005 2,25554 152,624.89
1211 <005 12131/2005 2,289.37 154.914.27
1,112006 1/31/2006 2,323,71 157,237.98
2/1/2006 2/^<8/2006 2,356.57 159,595.55
3/1/2007 3/3112007 2,393.95 161,990.50
411/2007 4/30/2007 2,42.9.86 164,420.35
511,2007 5r3012007 2,46531 166,286.66
6,1/2007 5/30/2007 2,503.30 169.389.96
7/112007 7/31/2007 2,540.85 171,930.81
81112007 8/312007 2,578.96 174,509.77
9/112007 9/3012007 2,617.65 177,127.42
10/1/2007 10/3112007 2.656.91 179,784.3Z
11 /112007 11/3012007 2,696,76 182,481, 09
1211/2007 12/30/2007 2.737.22 185.218.31
111f2008 1f3112008 2,778,27 187,996.59

48,122,00 4,479.87 138,144.72 2,750,00 187.996.59
_...................... ...... ........... _... ...--------------- . ---------------------- '---•'--°'-----•--.

Balance as of January 31, 2008 $187,996.59

Lete Charges 1.5% per month
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